
1549 

1981/276 

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC 
CYLINDERS) AMENDMENT ORDER 1981 

DA VID BEATTIE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at 'Wellington this 12th day of October 1981 

Present: 

THE RIGHT HON. D. MAcINTYRE PRESIDING IN COt:NCIL 

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the 
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 

1. Title and commencement-( 1) This order may be cited as the 
Customs Tariff (Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders) Amendment Order 
1981. 

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its 
notification in the Gazette. 

2. Tariff amended-The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by 
revoking so much of Part I as relates to items 84.07.000 and 84.08.009, 
and substituting the items and rates of duty and exemptions from duty 
specified in the Schedule hereto. 

3. Consequential revocations-The Customs Tari~ (SPARTECA) 
Amendment Order 1980* is hereby amended by revoking so much of the 
Fourth Schedule as relates to the rates of duty and exemptions from duty 
for items 84.07.000 and 84.08.009. 
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Number 

84.07 

84.07.001 

84.07.009 

84.08 

84.08.011 

SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED 
PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Statistical Key 
Goods 

Normal 1 Preferential COd~_~nit I Description Tariff Tariff 

Hydraulic engines and motors (including 
water wheels and water turbines) 

- Hydraulic cylinders ... 40 Aul25 OOe No. 
Can 25 
DC 25 

Pac Free 

- Other 5 Aul Free 01B No. Water turbines 
Can Free 09H No. Other engines and 
DC Free motors 

Pac Free 19E Regulators; parts 

Other engines and motors: 

- Pneumatic cylinders ... 40 Aul25 OOB No. 
Can 25 
DC 25 

Pac Free 
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84.08.019 - Other 5 Aul Free 01A No. Reaction engines 
Can Free 11J No. Turbo-propellers 
DC Free 21F No. Other gas turbines 
Pac Free 31c Other engines and 

motors 

41L Parts of reaction 
engines or 
turbo-propellers 

49F Other parts 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. 

The effect of this order is to maintain the same rates of duty on hydraulic and pneumatic cylinders that were payable prior to the recent re-classification 
by the Customs Co-operation Council. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Ga~ette: 15 October 1981. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 
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